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Maryland State Reformatory
for Males

Additional funds for com-

plete installation of

Boiler, Stoker, Steam

and Electric Lines..........

Maryland State Reformatory
for Women

Grading, Drainage and

Road Surfacing at Serv-

ice Building .........cuee.....

Total—Department of Correction
Maryland State School for the Deaf:

Constructing Power House in-
cluding space for laundry....
Equipping Power House com-
pletely & relocation of Laun-
dry Equipment ......................

90,000

135,000

110,000

20,000 $8,608,000

’ £

.................. £) ]

Total—Maryland State School for the Deaf $225,000

Morgan State College:
Laboratory Equipment for
New Science Building ........
Installation of Laboratory
Equipment in new Science
Building ....ccovveevevvereinriine
Additional funds for complete
renovation of Baldwin Hall..
Remodeling Spencer Hall for
Biology Building ....................
Remodeling Attic of Holmes
Hall for Business Education
Renovating Carnegie Hall........
Constructing Infirmary Unit
Equipping Infirmary Unit........

125,000

15,000
50,000
114,000
45,000
41,000

80,000
10,000

............

Total—Morgan State College

State Department of Education:

State Teachers College—Bowie
Constructing new Gymna-
sium (no swimming pool)
Equipping new Gymnasium
completely ....cceeeeeeeeeinnnnnnns
Constructing Incinerator and
Appurtenances .......coeeuuens
Constructing Repair and
Storage Garage ................

378,000
22,000

5,000
15,000
25;000

?

................ $480,000



