Maryland State Reformatory for Males		
Additional funds for complete installation of Boiler, Stoker, Steam and Electric Lines  Maryland State Reformatory for Women	110,000	
Grading, Drainage and		
Road Surfacing at Service Building	20,000	\$3,608,000 \$3,525,000
Total—Department of	Correction	\$3,683,000
Maryland State School for the Deat Constructing Power House in- cluding space for laundry Equipping Power House com- pletely & relocation of Laun-	90,000	
dry Equipment	135,000	
Total—Maryland State Morgan State College:	School for the Deaf	\$225,000
Laboratory Equipment for New Science Building Installation of Laboratory Equipment in new Science	125,000	
Building	15,000	
Additional funds for complete renovation of Baldwin Hall Remodeling Spencer Hall for	50,000	
Biology Building Remodeling Attic of Holmes	114,000	
Hall for Business Education	45,000	
Renovating Carnegie Hall	41,000	
Constructing Infirmary Unit Equipping Infirmary Unit	80,000 10,000	
Total—Morgan State Co State Department of Education: State Teachers College—Bowie Constructing new Gymna-	ollege	\$480,000
sium (no swimming pool)	378,000	
Equipping new Gymnasium completely	22,000	
Appurtenances	5,000	
Constructing Repair and	15,000	
Storage Garage	<del>25,000</del>	